94!

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7
61 43 3741-2401071 45 3135 2094 2 CanbHUK MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa MepeIHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle gland
44 452-2304012 4531110914 2 Ornopa 111apoBasi TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka MepeHero MocTa B coope Front axle steering knuckle ball support in assy
61,62 45 3741-2304024 45 31352273 4 IIIait6a ynopHas 1apHrpa IOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa IepeIHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle joint thrust washer
61 46 452-2304040-12 453111 8220 1 KopItyc moBopoTHOTro KyJiaka IepeaHero MocTa ImpaBblii Front axle steering knuckle r.h. body
47 452-2304041-12 45 3111 8067 1 Kopnyc moBopoTHOro KyJjiaka nepeHero MocTa JeBblii Front axle steering knuckle 1.h. body
48 452-2304038-11 4531117591 2 Haksianka moBopoTHOro Kyjaka rnepeaHero Mocta HUXHsISI Front axle steering knuckle lower cover plate
62 49 452-2304114-10 453111 0944 2 MydTa cKonbp3sias Beayliero ¢iaHia CTyIUIbI Hub driving flange sliding coupling
50 263003 2 Ilapuk b4-200 Ball b4-200
51 11-405662 454311 0451 2 [MpyxvHa cTomopHast CKOJIb3sIIel MydThI (hjIaHIIa IepeTHEro MocTa Front axle flange sliding coupling lock spring
52 452-2304116-b 453111 0946 2 Brysnka MydThl Bemyiero (aHiia nepeaHero MocTa Front axle driving flange coupling bushing
53 3741-2304118 45 3135 1440 2 Bont MydTbs Beayuiero duaHua Driving flange coupling bolt
54 452-2304112-01 45 3111 7460 2 MydrTa ckonbasiiiast Beayuiero guaHua cTynuubl B cbope Hub driving flange sliding coupling in assy
55 452-3103065 453111 1245 2 Konmnak crynuiibl nepenHero Kosueca Front wheel hub cap
56 350007 459964 1014 12 Bont M10x28 Bolt M10x28
57 69-2401055 454315 0568 2 [ai16a 3aMOYHasl racK MOIIUITHUKOB TIEPeTHETo Koeca Front wheel bearing nut lock washer
58 69-2401052 454315 0567 4 Taiika 1 KOHTpraiika MOAIIMITHUKOB CTYIHUIIBI IEPETHETO KoJieca Front wheel hub bearing nut and check nut
59 3151-2403048 454321 1071 2 IIpoxkianka Bemyiero aHIa CTYyIMUIE IEpEeIHETo Kojeca Front wheel hub driving flange gasket
60 452-2304091 4531110934 2 ®jaHel BeAyLIUii CTYMULBI IEPeIHETO KoJieca Front wheel hub driving flange
61 69-2304080 454315 0536 2 Ilama moBopoTHOTO Kyjiaka ImepeaHero MocTa B coope Front axle steering knuckle journal in assy
62 69-2304084 454315 0540 2 IIpokianka MOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa IepeIHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle gasket
63 61-121168 454311 0840 2 [ITait6a cTomopHasi raeK IMOAIIMITHUKOB CTYIHIIH IIEpeIHET0 Kojeca Front wheel hub bearing nut lock washer
64 69-2304081 4543150537 2 Ilanda moBopoTHOroO Kynaka Steering knuckle journal
65 69-2304083 4543150539 2 Brynka mandsl TOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka Steering knuckle journal bushing
66 290776-118 459952 1545 12 Bonr M10x28 Bolt M10x28
67 69-2401025 454315 0562 2 Kob110 canbHMKA CTYIUIIBI TEPEIHETO Kojeca Front wheel hub gland ring
68 31512-2304210%? 2 Mydra OTKII0UEHHS KOJIeC Wheel disengaging coupling
* - B napHUp TOTOTHUTEHHO K EHTPAIbHOMY IIApUKy yCTaHABIMBAeTC 4 IIapuKa OMHOW OYKBEHHOI cepyur (OMMHAKOBOTO pa3Mepa),
KOTOpbIe puBeeHbI HIXe: 508626-A, 508626-b, 508626-B, 508626-T", 508626-11, 508626-E, 508626-2K, 508626-U, 508626-K
Installed into the joint additionally to the centre ball are four balls of the same letter series (similar size) given below 508626-A, 508626-B,
508626-B, 508626-T", 508626-1, 508626-E, 508626-2K, 508626-1, 508626-K
*1 - Tlo moTpebHOCTH
As required
*2 _YcTaHaBIMBaeTcs B KOMITIEKTauu MocTa 3741-2300011-03 BmecTo 3151-2307091, 452-2304112-01, 452-3103065
When the axle 3741-2300011-03 instead of 3151-2307091, 452-2304112-01, 452-3103065 is installed
TPYIIIA 24. MOCT 3AJTHUM
GROUP 24. REAR AXLE
IMoarpynna 2400. MocT 3aauuii Beaymuii B coope
Subgroup 2400. Rear Driving Axle in Assy
63 1 3741-2400010 45 31351258 1 MocT 3amHMiT ¢ TOpMO3aMU M CTYITUIIAMH B cOOpe Rear axle with brakes and hubs in assy



58 69-2401052

49 452-2304114-10

50 263003
: i’é 11-405662

52 452-2304116-b
53 3741-2304118
54 452-2304112-01

59 3151-2407048

60 452-2304091

55 452-3103065

56 350007

24 252136-MN2

69-2304084
63 61-121168
69-2401052
252136-N2
69-2304081
69-2304083
3741-2304024
290776-MN8
69-2401025

68 31512-2304210

Puc. 62. Kynaku moBopotHbie (2304)/3
Fig. 62. Steering knuckles (2304)/3



Lyl

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
63 2 308387-I1 45 3313 6600 1 Koaman npenoxpaHUTEeTBHBIN B cOOpe Safety valve in assy
3 3741-2400012 45 3135 1417 1 MocTt 3agHuit 6€3 TOPMO30B U CTYMULL B cOOpe Rear axle without brakes and hubs in assy
- BK-452-2400104-01 453111 8323 KapTtep 3agHero MocTta ¢ KOXXyXoM IOJIYOCH M BHYTPEHHUM KOJIbLIOM Rear axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and
ronmmIHuKa nuddepeHimana B coope (KOMIUIEKT st 3armacHbIx yacTeir  differential bearing inner race in assy (set for
spare parts)
BK-452-2400105-01 453111 8324 Kpbrilika KapTepa 3aIHeTr0 MOCTa C KOXYXOM MOJyoCH Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
¥ BHYTPEHHUM KOJIBLIOM TIOAIIUITHUKA nuddepeHimana B coope and differential bearing inner race in assy (set
(KOMIIJIEKT JUTs 3aTlaCHBIX 4acTeil) for spare parts)
IMoarpynna 2401. Kaprep u KoXyXH noJyoceii 3aJJHero MocTa
Subgroup 2401. Rear Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
63 4 69-2401025 454315 0562 2 KomnbI1o MaHXeThbI CTYTTHIIBI Hub sleeve ring
5 61-121168 454311 0840 2 [ait6a cronopHast Stop washer
6 69-2401052 454315 0567 4 Taiika MoALIMITHYKA CTYITUIIBI KoJieca M45x1,5 Wheel hub bearing nut M45x1.5
7 69-2401055 45 4315 0568 2 Llaii6a 3aMouHast Lock washer
8 31512-2401059 45 4321 2467 6 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
9 252136-112 459816 6067 8 [Iaii6a 10.0T npyXuHHas Spring washer 10.0T
10 452-2403036 46 2413 1881 2 [MoammnHukK Bearing
11 69-2401040 45 4315 0566 2 Ipoxnanka Gasket
12 290773-T18 459952 1529 6 Bboar M10x1x35 Bolt M10x1x35
13 452-2401010-10 45 3111 8327 1 Kaprep 3agHero MocTa ¢ KOXyXOM IOJIyOCU Y Hapy>KHBIM Rear axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and
KOJIBLIOM TOAIIMITHYKA AuddepeHIrana B coope differential bearing outer race in assy
14 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 IMpobka KT 1/2" Plug KT 1/2"
15 452-2401013-10 453111 8328 1 Kpriiika kaprepa ¢ KOXyXOM ITOJIyOCH ¥ Hapy>KHBIM KOJIBLIOM Rear axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
nomMIHuka nuddepenimana B coope and differential bearing outer race in assy
16 201497-1129 45 9346 1559 2 Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25
Tloarpynna 2402. Ilepenaya rnaBHas nepeaHero W 3aJjHero MoCToOB
Subgroup 2402. Front and Rear Axle Final Drive
64 1 20-1701210 454311 0082 2 Mamnkera Beyllieii iecCTepHU ¢ TIPY>KUHOM B cOope Pinion gland with spring in assy
2 69-2402037-01 454315 2884 2 KoJb110 Maci00TroHHOE cabHUKa Gland oil slinger ring
3 3741-2402025 46 2453 4394 2 [TonmmMnHMK 3anHMIA BEAYILIEH IIeCTEPHA Pinion rear bearing
4 3741-2402031 4531351369 * [Mpokitaaka peryMpoBOYHast 3aHETO MOAIIMITHIKA, ToJruHOo# 0,10 MM Rear bearing adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
5 3741-2402032 4531351370 * [Mpokianka peryIrMpoBOYHas 3aHETO MOAIIMITHUKA, TOJIIHOM 0,15 MM Rear bearing adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
6 3741-2402033 4531351371 * [Mpokiaaka peryMpoBOYHast 3aHETO MOAIIMITHUKA, TOJIIMHOM 0,25 MM Rear bearing adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
7 3741-2402029 4531351372 2 KosnbLo pacmopHoe 3a1HEro moanmHuKa Rear bearing spacer ring
8 292917-118 459952 4381 2 laiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
9 20-2402064-b 4543110140 2 Ilait6a Beay1Ieii 1IECTEPHU Pinion washer
10 201497-1129 459346 1559 12 Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25
11 252136-112 459816 6067 12 Ilaii6a 10 npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
12 69-2402100-01 454315 0581 2 ®jaHel KperjieHUsl KapAaHHOTO BaJjia K Bedylllel 1ecTepHe B cOope Flange to fasten propeller shaft to pinion in assy



81

6 69-2401052
@ 5 61121168
12 290773-N8
4 69-2401 025@
7>

1

6 69-2401052

7 69-2401055

11 69-2401040
10 452-2403036 ﬂ

452-2401010-10

:

14

9 252136-M2
%r )/
~ 8 31512-2401059

A-24457-A .

452-2401013-10

4

ES

16

252136-N2

@i
(=] a

201497-N29

Puc. 63. Moct 3agHuii Beayiunii B coope (2400), KapTep 1 KOXYXHU ToJIyoceii 3aaHero Mmocra (2401)
Fig. 63. Rear driving axle in assy (2400), rear axle housing and axle shaft sleeves (2401)

69-2401025

61-121168

69-2401052

69-2401055

69-2401052

3741-2400010



ov1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
64 13 20-2402051-30 454311 0545 2 Kpbilika moammImH1Ka Bearing cap
14 69-2402035 45 4315 0569 * Tpoksianka KpbILIKY MOALIMITHUKA TOIIMHOM 0,30 MM Bearing cap gasket 0.30 mm thick
15 69-2402036 454315 0570 * ITpoknanka KpbIIKYA MOAIMITHUKA ToKHOM 0,50 MM Bearing cap gasket 0.50 mm thick
16 4511-2402041-01 46 2252 5702 2 TTommuMmHUK nepeaHuit Beaylleil ecTepHu B cOope Pinion front bearing in assy
17 3741-2402017 453135 1419 2 IlectepHs Bemyas TIaBHOM Tiepeayn Final drive pinion
18 3741-2402060 453135 1421 2 [IlecTepHs Begomasi TJIaBHOM Iepeaaun Final drive gear
19 258054-118 459871 9068 2 [T 4x32 Cotter 4x32
- 3741-2402020 45 3135 1257 [lecTepHu Bemyiast U Bemomasi TJIaBHOM Tiepeaadn Final drive pinion and gear (set*! for spare
(xommekT*! I 3aracHbIX YacTeii) parts)
*-[lo moTpedHOCTU
As required
*1 - KOMIUJIEKT COCTOWT U3:
The set consists of:
3741-2402017 1 IllectepHs Bemyias
3741-2402060 | LllecrepHs Bemomas Pinion
Gear
IMoarpynna 2403. /Inddepennuan 1 noIyocH 3aJiHEr0 MOCTa
Subgroup 2403. Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts
65 1 3741-2403010 453135 1424 1 [MuddepenHiman c Be1oMoil 1ecTepHelt TIIaBHO Tiepeaadn
2 3741-2403011 45 3135 2123 1 TinddepeHuman B cGope Differential with final drive gear
3 252137-112 45 9816 6068 10 [laii6a 12.0T npyxuHHas Differential in assy
4 350004 459964 1006 10 Bonr M12x1,25x22 Spring washer 12.0T
5 3151-2407048 454321 1071 2 [Mpokianka daanna moxyocu, TonmuHoun 0,30 MM BoltM12x1.25x22
6 69-2403071-B 45 4315 0593 1 Monyoch neBas Axle shaft flange gasket 0.30 mm thick
7 350007 459964 1014 12 Bonr M10x28 L.h. axle shaft
§  252136-I12 45 9816 6067 20 Ilait6a 10.0T npyxunHas Bolt M10x28
9 12-2403090 454511 0499 * Ipokanka perynupoBoyHasi, TojinHoi 0,10 Mmm Spring washer 10.0T
10 12-2403091 454511 0500 * Ipokanka perynupoBoyHasi, ToJKHoM 0,15 Mm Adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
11 12-2403092 454511 0501 * Ipokanka peryiupoBoyHasi, TOJIKUHOM 0,25 MM Adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
12 12-2403093 454511 0502 * Ipokanka perynupoBoyHasi, ToJairHoi 0,50 Mm Adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
13 451]-2403060-02 453111 0981 2 Ocb caTe/TUTOB Adjusting shim 0.50 mm thick
14 452-2403055 453111 4849 4 Carennut mudbepenimana Pinion axle
15 452-2403050-01 453111 4848 2 IlecTepHs monyocH Differential pinion
16 69-2403030 45 4315 0587 2 [laiiGa OTOpHAs IECTePHT TONYOCH Axle shaft gear
17 69-2403070-B 45 4315 0591 1 Tonyock npapas Axle shaft gear thrust washer
18 2015091 45 9346 0569 8 Boar M10x60 Rh. axle shaft
19 3741-2403016 45 3135 1240 | Kopo6ka mubdepeHmana 3aHero MocTa Bolt M10x60
20 3741-2403018 4531352125 1 Yanka kopo6Ki mubdhepeHImaTa Tpasas Rear axle differential case
21 3741-2403019 4531352126 1 Yanika kopo6Ki middepenimana resas Differential case r.h. carrier

Differential case 1.h. carrier





